\JDITORS REPORT
10 CITY COUNGIL

Experts Make Thorough Investi-
gation of Last City Admin-
istration’s Affairs.

GROSS CARELESSNESS SHOWN

Thousands Pald Out of City Treasury
Without Auditing, Approving or
Verlfying Claims,

Ogden, May 15,—At last night's ses«
giem of the Ogden city council the com-
pleto report was presented of the spe-
clal auditing committee, Messrs, C."R,
Hollingsworth and R, ., Harvig, wha
were appointed at the Instance of for-
mer Mayor Willlam Glassman, 1o ine
vestigate the affairs of @gden city dur-
{ng Glasmann's last term, 1904 and 1903,

The auditors began thelr work Feb, 22
jast, and made a complete and thorough
fjnvestigation of every expenditure from
Jan, 1, 1904, to Dee, 31, 1805, Thelr re-
port in part follows:

In «eeking authority for all disburse«
ments, we found several instances
where no authority of the city council
at all existed for the making of the
disbursementg; in other justances theroe
were discrepancies between the amount
of the disbursement as authorized by
the city counctl and the true amount of
the submequent disbursement, Then
again, as shown by the auditor's wars-
pant register, warrants were m‘lua“y
drawn on dates prior to the authorizie
tlon of thelr {ssuance by the city coun-
ol We cite the gollowing as a few
instances:

Streel department pay-rool allowed
Jan, 3, 1005, appears on the minutes of
the clty council as being for $43.20,
whereas the warrant register shows the
otal of such pay=roll to be $043.70,

Warrant No, 80,630, In favor of J, P,
O'Nelll, was actually for §3,150.50, while
tha minutes of Aug. 6, 1005, show the
amount authorized by the council to
be $3,150. .

Warrants No, 068,002, apecial pay-
poll, pollce department, ARRTOgAte
§132.45, whereas, on Aug. 6, 1504, the
wme was allowed by the council for
$132,

Warrant No. 51,485, In favor of J. IT,
Spargo, 1& §79.90, but the nllug‘unce Ly
the council Aug. 1, 1904, 18 74,45, Ly

Warrant No. 52,649, in favor of W, G,
Wilson, {8 $368.23, but we fail to find the
eeoord of any allowance of same by the

ity couneil. y
‘ City engineer's pay-roll, covered by
warranty No. 52,183 and 062,204, uggre-
gating §2,120.30, we fall to find any recs
ord of the allowance of the pay-roil by
the ity councils

:N‘arr)mu No, 03,205, in favor of L. &,

Kelsey, $12018.11, s dated Dec. b, 1904,

wiile the minutes of the city couneil of

that date show the presentation and
resarence of the cliim to & committees,
and the minutes of Dec, 12, 1904, show
the report of the committee and the
allowance, and payment ordered of the
elaim.

A miscellaneous lot of claims wagy

paid by warrants No, 53,822 and 063,877,
same dated Jan, 20, 1906, while the rece
orils of the couneil show that the same
were allowed and ordered paid on Feb,
6, 1805,

Two payments of interest upon bonds
of $1,505.25 and $2,287.87 were made by
wirrants dated Jan, 18, 1905, while the
clty council allowed and authorized the
payment of same on Jan, 23, 1005,

Warrant No, 57,088, for payment of in-
terest upon oity honds, is for §1,003.50,
while the eity council minutes of Oct,
23, 1906, show the amount to he $1,3560,

LIMIT IN CARELESSNESS,

We cannot find words strong enough
with which to criticese the very care.
less manner in which the claims, vou-
chers and pay-rolls generally were pre-
pared, audited, certified, verifled and
consldered by the elty counell, approved
by the mayor and finally pald by the
city auditor, From Jan, 1, 1904, to Dec.
41, 1905, 9486 warrants were issued by
the city auditor, and this will give one
an ddea of the corresponding number
of vouchers, elgims and payrolls, We
are absgolutely safe in saying that not
10 per cent of the total number are
complete and free from objection, The
law requires all claims to be fully
ftemized and to be verifled, They
should be approved by the officer re
ceiving the material or ordering the
service rendered, The celty auditor
should then audit same, and before pre.
sentation to the eity councll the claim
should be considered and approved by
the proper committes, The action of
the vity councll as to allowance or re-
Jection ghould be noted on each claim
by and over the signature of the city
recorder. Next they should be present-
od 1o the mayor for hig action, If he
approves of tgw disbursement, then, as
required by law, he shouid endorse his
Slgnuture on the claim  or  pays-roll;
on thelp return to the elty auditor war-

ots are drawn in payment, A most
deplorable disregard of any uniform
svaten respecting  thege claims and

Vouchers and pay-rolls 18 most appar-
il in faet, In many ingtances no con-
eaption at all of the dutles resting up-
o i public officer #seems to huve exist.
&l Page alter page of this report
fould he uged In citing claim after
tlaim, paysroll aftéer pay-roll, which in
fact are no clabms or pay-rolls at all.
We, however, beg to eall your atten-
ou to the following, which fllustrates
Eenerally the conditions in thig respect
oind to exist, The councll has gllowed
#uch elalms as the following:

"Ogden, Utah, ==, 11—, Ogden City
forparation to L. J. Bucher, Dr.: side-
Talk bullding, $218.65." This Is every.
thing that appears on the claim,

The pay-roll of the pollce department
for July 41, 1004, is not verified, nor
Audited, does not bear the approval of
the committee on police, does not beap
the signature of the miayor, hag no no-
tution thereon hy the clty recorder
;l w\l;llq fts allowance by the city
auncll,

PAYROLLS NOT VERIFIED,

Pay-roll after pay-roll, particularly
the police and glreet departments,
Ave not, veritted or certified at all.
Agaln we find w clalm, No, 55,261, E,
W. Nichols, $30, which states, ‘“See
Minutes of counell held.” Thig claim is
not itemized, verifind, certified, audited,
Allawed by the council, approved by the
h\n'\ul' or recelpted,
“"'Wn‘» 56,205, W. . Maginnls, sayws,
rwf:.‘)‘"""' ete, $260." It bears no no.
e N Whatever showing [t ever to have
“en allowed by the council and was
el approved by the mayor.

wo Toll covered by warrants 53,889 to

of

| o0 wie not approv -
| Ber of the counelh T
 Claim

01,189, .wmm; Union Tele-

g AL
466 24th 8L P

Telephone 138-&
Advertisements for

s-mraal the Daily.

and Sem!-Weekly News
accepted un the same te
the Balt Lake office. .

e —

Circulator, John J. MoGre
b Qon
245 Wash, Ave, Ind. Tel. 151,
Office with Lambert Paper Ca
Payments for the Daily,
and femt-Weekly N!n'l' -ﬂ:ﬁ'ﬁ"&

made to the circulator. Dellvery
made by carrler rine
vy 1” &ll l.“‘.c:m the same te

veys, eslablishing grades and supervig-
graph company, Is for §1, but the war-
rm\nt drawn 'll' payment therefor is $2.

A strect department pay-roll aggre-
gating $713.40 §s not verified,

Another pay-roll of $715.04 is not
verified,
Claim 51,260 ig in favor of J, B, Hag-

ley and is for $302,75, und was to pay the
COsts recovered against the eity in som»
of the litigation respecting the wwuter-
Works system, An ftemized cost hill
was undoubtedly served upon the city
attorney and the same should have
been attached to the voucher,

Clafm 51,549 i3 in favor of George A.
Lowe company for $5.78, but the war-
rant was for $5.80,

Claim 61,663,  American Bankcrs'
Daily Bond News, $46, The clajm bears
no verification, no certification and was
not approved by the mayvor,

Claim 52,863, Calvert & Leek, $45.60,
was not verified,

(lalms 61,869 to 51874, P. J. Moran,
payments upon contract for doing cer-
tain public work, are not verified, cor-
tified or approved.

Claim 52,875, J. 1. O'Neill, $1,625.50, no
\;‘l'lﬁt'tlliml, no certification or approvs
il

Claims 02,882, 883 and 584, J, E. Hal-
verson, eity treagurer. There {s abgzo-
lutely no notation upon the face of

the claims at gll. The endorsement of
each sayvg “hond interest.’

Claim 53,274, A. T, Hestmark, $.50, |«
missing,

Claima 53,261 to 53,310 Inclusive, hear
no notation at all as to whether or ot
they were gllowed and ordered paid hy
the council, and they were not approved
by the mayor,

Claim 63,507, Ameriean Arvithermome-
ter company, $375, bears no verifieation
or approval.

Warrants 53,4580 to 53,602, covering 18
payments to J. P, O'Neill and P, T,
Moran, contractors, upon certain pube
liec work, bear no notation as to wheth-
er or not they were ever presented (o,
considered by or allowed aud orvdered
pald by the eity councll, and were not
approved by the mayor,

CASBHED, ALL RIGHT,

Claim 63,973 18 v favor of William
Glagmann, $50, belng sulary. The war-
rant {8 not in the guditor's offica and
there {8 no receipt  attached (o the
voucher,

Clafm 54,102, J, . Bagley, $10, itiga-
ton expenszes, is not jftemlzed, verifted,
approved and no receipt for any of the
ftems of  expense altached to the
voucher,

Claim 55,040, A, 13, Patton, $7.50, was
never audited by the c¢lty auditor, The
clatm states it s for cash expended for
chair. There {8 no receipt for the cash
s0 expended, the claim bears no ap-
proval by the mayor, and nothing 1o
show that {t wag ever allowed by the
council,

Clafm 05442, A, B, Patton, $i0.
clafm {8 verified by A, B, Putton, ap -
proved by A. B, Patton, recelpted for
by A. B, Patton, but bears no hotition
ag to whether or not it was allowed
and ordered paid by the council. It was
not approved by the mavor and ther
{8 no receipt attached showing the pay-
ment of the $50 in the first Instance

Clalm 65,621, W, J. Uritehiow, postuge,
£5, hag no peeeipt attached, was not auo.
dited, was not verified, was not eertified
and has not been npproved.

Clatm 54,434, Farrar, $200, I8 not
verifled, certifled or approved: no rec-
ord as to jtg allowence by the council
It was for one horge for the fire de-
partment, but no bill of sale or any
particulars or description coneerning
the horse are attached to the clalin

Clatm 54,849, Sanitary, Street Cleaning
‘& Sweeping company, $093. There |s
absgolutely nothing on the face of the
elalm except the name of the clahmant
and the amount,

Claim 54,379, Art Metal Construction
company, §480.20, was allowed, but prior

The

thereto was not passed upon by the
eity auditor,
Clalm 05,184, A, Power, $14.31, fov

freight charges on disinfectants, Clatm
was not audited, certified, verified m
approved, and the freight expensce bill
{$ not gttached to the voucher,

(laim 55,015, Netta Stahr, 32250, 15
days' work in clty recorder's office,

Claim was not audited, approved, verl-
fied or certified.

Clalm 08,924, Fred ¢, Nalshitt, $151,20,
Nothing else appears upon the face of
the voucher,

Claim 55,407, Charles R, Critchlow, $60,
for assisting recorder and auditor dur-
ing 1905, bhears no notation as to wheth-
ér or not it was ever allowed and or-
dered paid by the city council, und was
pot approved by the mayor.

The fire department pay-roll for Sep-
tember 40, 1905, was not verified, certts
fled, audited or approved, and the san
applies to the pay -roll for the same de.
partment for June 30, 1905,

STANDARD BILLS PAID WITHOUT
APPROVAL,

The clalms of the Standard . Publish-
ing company for publishing sundry le-
gal notices, ete, are subject to eriticism
hecauge of not belng, (n many in-
stances, properly certified, verified, au-
dited and becauge of not bearing any
notation ag to thelr allowance and hPlng
ordered paid by the council and’ not

yroved by the mayor.
M«’!I:nn 5l.§91, Sl:ﬂ.ﬁg, Standard Pub-
lishing company, was not approved by
any «ity officer nor by the mayor,

Claim 55,087, Standared Publishing
company, $366.20, was not certified, vers
Ified, allowed or approved,

These c¢laims were not Itemized 20 4%
to permit one auditing the accounts to
verify the correctness of the amount
charged., As you are undoubtedly
aware a large amount of money \\..\q
pald by the city during the years 1004
and 1905 for the publishing of notices,
ordinances, etc., respecting the cret-
tion and levying and collection of taxes
in the special asgessment distriots, The
expense for doing so was pald from H\\a
general fund, and we submit that such
expenses should have been charged fo
the proper special assessment district,
the same a8 the expenses of the city
engineer's office incident to making sur=

Bcw;re of Olntments for Catarrh that
Contain Mevcury,

ereury will surely destroy the senke
:; le:zll ;m)cl completely derange the whole
system when entering it through the mu-
cous surfacar, Buch articles should never
be used except on prescriptlons from
reputable physiclans, as the damage they
wtjl'l do |8 ten-fold to the nuq you can
possibly derive from them. Hall's C atarrh
Cure, manufactured by F. J. Cheney
Co., Toledo, 0., containg no mercury, and
is taken internally, acting dirvectly upon
the blood and mucous surfaces of the

N fng Halls Catarrh Cure
:wz“:u‘?c y:::x b: lh‘e eniine 18 is taken
made {n Toledo, Ohlo, by

Ry oh, Gheny & %o Tustimoniohs (1,

Tice A

ﬁ‘kdc :ﬂl's 'ﬂ'-nny l!m- for constipa
tien. , '

ing work done In those specia)l assesss
ment distyicis, .

The clalm for tnterest upon the ¢lty
honds outstanding shouid be prepared
#0 ax 10 ghow the number and name of
the issue, the amount thereof, the rate
of Interest and the perfod for which
the nterest ghout to be pald covers

A number of Warrants appear to have
been actually issued for amounts differ-
et to those enfered on the auditor's
warrant veglster, Of course dué allow.
ance must at all tmes be made for
unavoldable clervleal errors, but we subs
mit that not much care was exercised
I comparing the amount of the wirs
rant with the amount entered on the
Warrant register, or elge 0 muny of
these clerlcal errors could not have oc-
curred,  Such errors of this kind as
were found and not previously corrects
vd, have been corrected by proper entry

made upon the proper records, The
tootings of the warrant reglsier were
certified and found to be correct, Upon

the warrams being returned to the au.
ditor by the treasurer, they should at
once be cancelled gn the auditor's wars
rant reglster, and any errvors found ta
exist, be at once detected and corrveces
ed, and the warrants should then be
methodically filed away and not shn-
piy thrown away in a basket in the
auditor's vault ag has been the pracs
Lise,

The special anditors sgtate that the
bookkeeping done In the ety anditor's
office by Thomas B, Farr s well done,
and that there ave no errors in hisg
work, In the office of the city treas-
urer, James K Halyerson, the special
anditors state “hat ar excellent system
of accounting 18 employed and the
work well done, it is suggested, should
he kept distinive

To the eity engineer, A, F, Parvker,
a high compliment Is pald and of his
office the auditors say “Ogden Clty
may well feel proud of this department
of the ¢ity government.”

Tha office of the clerk of the muni-
cipal tourt, David Jensen, Is given a
clean bill of health. According to the
audlitors, “It is one of the best conduct«
ed in the elty departments.”

The baoks of the oty sexton, pound.

keeper and dog tax collector were all
found to he corevect,
ASSBETS OF CITY.
N full fingnelal statement of the
eity's assots pud Habhillties on Dec, 31,

1006, 18 included in the peport,

sety inelude:

teal estate and fme.
provements (hook

I'he 6s,

value) varses S414,369.27
ity hall better-
ments  and e

provenients . .
Pergonal Property:
Clty hall furniture

and fixtures ... a
Police  departiment

furniture and fix-

tures - 16,05
Wiye department /

viuipment, furni-

ture and fixtures 15,
Iaealth department,

equipment, furni-

ture, fixtures, eto,
Street depariment,

Implements  and

tonls Voo kEei s i0n - T:1B0DB
Engincering depart-

ment, instraments

0. 20 R475.000. 58

12411

100,67

2n2.0n

and equipment 0248

Publie parks, im-

plements and

L § " e WA 1 Ti8.52
Cometery, sexton's

property O T 10.75
Stockade,  fixtures

and equipment 1.161.10-% 30,013 10
Cash i the difforent funds, delin
aquent  taxes, special taxes due, and
bills and accounts receivable, bring the
total book assets of the cily to 3721«
035,70,

The book lHabiltleg of which $550,000

fs honded indebtedness, total $688 469 24,
making an apparent margin of assets
over labilities of $31,066 46, But there
are other labilitieg not included,) the
principal of which are bond interest,
due Dec, 51, 1905, 35,387.49, and hydrant
rontal from Dec, 31, 1903, to Dec, 31, 15905,

15060, The net asgrets over liabilities
o Dee. 31, 1900, are given as $4,083.87,
as gRainsat net assets Jan, 1, 1904, of
$10,275.49

The report states that the deficit Jur-
ing 1004 and 19056 was $14,601.82,
Under the heading, "Payment of Lix-
tra Compensgation,” the veport says:
EXTRA PAY FOR INSIDERS,
From our exmmnination, we find that
the following appropriations were made
hy the counecil and mayor in 1904 and
1965, in exeesr of the salaries or conis
pensation fixed by ordinance!

F. W, Chambers, councilman ..§ 50,00
F. W. Chambers, councilman ., 100,00
. W, Chambers, councilman .. 100,00
William Cralg, councilman .... 50.00
William Cralg, councllman ..., 100,00
William Cenlg, counetlman ... 100,50
Max Davidgon, councllman ..., 50,00
Max Davidson, councliman .. 100. 00
Max Davidson, councilman . 100,50

J. O, Nye, connellman ... o0, 00
J. O, Nye, coutieilman . 1uh,on
J. 0 Nve counctlman .. . 100,50

W, R. Emmett, counciiman 30,00

W, R, Emmett, councilman ..., 100,00
W. R, Emmett, councilman ..., 100,50
J. E. Williams, counellman ..., 50,00
JoE, Willlams, couneilman ..., 100,00
J. B Willlams, councllman..,. 106,50
A. H. Moyes, councilman . 50,00
A. H. Moyes, councilman ,..... 100,00
A. H, Moyes, counciiman ....., 100.5¢
R. B, Paine, councilman Espss a0, 00
1. B. Paine, couneilman 100,00
2. B. Palne, conncilman 100,50
T. H, Carr, councliman ... 3 50,00
T, H. Carr, councilman ......., 100,00
T. H. Carr Councilman ....,.. v 100.50
H. P. Randall, councilman ..., 50.060
H. P. Randall, councilman ... 100.00
H. P. Randall, councliman .,,. 100,50
I.. B. Baleh, street supervisor .. 360,00
J, E. Halverson, eity treasurer 100,00
J, E. HalVerson, city treasurer 100,00
W, 1. Critehlow, notary 120,00

1) 0 | R P s 3018500
Salaries and compensation fixed by
ordinance: The salaries fixed by or-

dinanee which was in effect when these
varfoug officers assumed thelr positions,
were as follows:

Per month,

Counethmen - O TOEPA RIS
Oy tréasurer .....oovoireiiiois 00
Street superyisor s by oy ekns $ULOR
W. J. Critchlow, services at nota-
PY sesnassesess 5.00
Thesge salaries and the latter allow-

ance for notary services were regularly
pald from month to month during 1904
and 1008, and accepted as full payment
of and for such services,

Appropriations to clty councilmen
The minutes of the councll of Dec, I8,
1904, show that an appropriation of 350
was made to each menber of the coun-
c¢ll, “for services as commitieemen,
members of boards of equallzation and
review, and for convassing election re-
turng 19084  Thege [teing appear on
the ety auditor's ledger as a charge to
“eity council, sundry expense’’

On July 25 1905, the minutes show
that another appropriation of $100 was
made to each membar of the council
“for services as members of the boards
of equalization for 1904-5" . This al-
logance was charged to the account
welty council, salarfes”

On Dee, 26, 1905, an additional allow-
ance of $100.50 to each member of the
couneil 8 shown ‘“‘for 334 days' work,
al $3, for work on board of equalization
and review.

Appropriations to city treasurer: The
mintutes of the council of Feb, 6 1805,
show that the city treasurer was grant-

~DESERET EVEN

ed an appropriation of $100 “for addi-
tionul services in rolling, making no-
tices In Sewer distriot No, 9.  This
ol appears (o have been pald, how-
ever, on Jan. &, 1905,

On Dee, 5, 1800, the treasurer waem
given an additjionsl gllowance of $100
for “additional services in exten’llnx
on assassment rolls refunds and remits
and computing sate, sewer district No.
9"

Appropriations to city street super-
vigor: On Sept. 11, 1805, the minutes of
the council show that the street super-
vigor was granted an additional allow-
ance of $360 “for Sunday and night
work, 1904-5." The actlon of the coun-
cil was vetoed by the mayor, howaver,
but subgequently passed over hig veto.
On Sept, 25, 1805, the audltor addressed
4 communication to the councll stating
that ghe wasg unahble to determine just
swhat period of time the appropriation
made was intended to cover, and was
instructed that it was to cover services
for all of the years 18045, showing that
the etrest gupervisor was pald for the
remaining four months of 1905 before
such services were actually rendered.
The street department payrolls for the
vears 1904 and, 1805 show that the name
of the street supervisor, “L, B, Balch,
by teamster,” appears thereon at reg-
wlar intervalg for sums ranging from
$45 to $49 for each two weeks, This, ap-
parently, is in addition to an allowance
of $25 per month which is made to the
same otficer for team hire under a reso-
Jution of the council,

PAY "THE MONEY BACK,
Extra compensation refunded:  The
hooks of the city treasurer show that of

the ahove aprpopriations the following
have been refunded;

Randall, councilman ,.....$150.00

H. P
A, H, Moyeg, counciliman .......s 100.00
W. I Emmett, counciiiman ......, 100.60

oW, veas 100,60

Warrants for extra compensation in
handg of Auditor ~The following war-
vants, (gsued by authority of the appro-
priations set forth, are still  jn  the
handg of the audito

Chambers, councliman

T. H, Carr, couneflman ceanes s 310050
H. . Randall, eouncilman ....... 100,50
J. ¢, Nye, councilman ..... vraes 10050
Max Davidgon, councilman .,... 100,50

The warrant above yeferred to in fa.
vor of J. . Nye, it appears, was de-
livered by the auditor to Mr. Nye,
property receipted for, and afterwarda
returncd to the auditor and the receipt
cancelled,

The warrant in favor af Max David-
gon, it is shown, wae deljvered to Mr,
Davidson, recelpted for, presented to
the treasurer and pald, bearing the can-
cellatton stamp of tfle city treasurer,
1t appears, however, that some time af-
ter the cancellation stamp of the city
treasurer was erased, the warrant re-
turned to the clity auditor and the re-
ceipt on the clalm erased,

Extrp Uompensation
tlong—1It s questionable if the city
councll hasg authority in law to make
thege payments of extra compensas-
tion, and wa therefore suggest that a
judicial decigton  be pracured, and
should it be ascertained that the pav-
ments were without warrant of law,
then all of the amounts so appropriat-

Recommenda-

od, less the amounts previously re-
funded, ghould be covered back into the
city treasurer, and the warrants still

awaiting delivery he cancelled,
DOURBLE PAY FOR RECORDER,
Nolary Fees - 1nder a resolution of
the city council adopted prior to 1804,
the eity recorder, W. J. Critchlow, was
allowed $5 per month for se rvicer as
notary publie fn verifying claims, ete
Durhig each month of 1904 and 1903
M Creitehlow presented his claim for
thege gerviceg and each month accept.
el the payment of 35 and yecoiptod
the elaimsg therefor thusly: “Received
payment In full of above account.”
Notwithstanding this  in  December,
1905, he presanted to the clty council
a elatm for $120 adaditional, which the

council allowed and the mayor ap-
proved in the following form
“For nolarial seryvices in 1904

and 1005, at  $310,00 per

maonth b iiaases 240,00

payments on aceount ..... 120,00

: i xS e $120,00
without warrant.
wa deem asg hoe

Halnnee s
ing absolutely

This appropriation

I connection with this matter, we
call vour attention to the following:

1. A great many eclaimg have not
been verificd at all, although the city
paid at the rate of $10 per month to
have them all verified,

9. A large number of claimg have
been improperly verified

2, A number of elaimg without the
signature of the calimant have,
however, the signature and seal
of Ww. J Critchlow, notary
public, indicating that the notary

had attached his signature and affixed
his seal In blank, without first oftain-
jug the sgignature of clalmant to the
clafm

}. The notary in® many Instances
does not affix his seat at all.  In some
instances he affixes his seal, but does
not sign his name,

We desire to take up again and
dikouss the praciige followed respect-
ing the claims, vouchers and pay rolls,

But few of tham have any notation
thereon showing whether or not they
were allowed and ordered pald by the
city eouncil. The eity recorder should
note on each elaim or pay roll the ao-
tlon of the councll respecting the game,
The Inw requires the mayor to approve
all appropriations made by the council
and disbursementa made hy the elty,
The mayvor during 1904 and 1905 does
not appeat to have approved over hig
own #ignature more than 10 per eant
of the elalmg and pay rolls. The pre-
valling nractice seems to have haen for
a st of the claimg to have been pre-
pared and submitted to the counell
with a vecommendation by the stand.
ing “clatme commlittes” that the claims
shown thereon be allowed and orders
e vald, ‘This st has heen approved
by the mayor, but, we submit thac the
by the council of these
elatms in a bunch, and the approval at
all, by the mavor afAxing his signature
to the elaim list, ig not a compliance
with the law,

When the mayor disapproves of any

allowance

clalm  appearing  on  the go-called
claime list" he drew a line through
the ftem on the lst and transmitied

a vetn myessage to the councll,

Duriidz the absence nf the mayor
from the eity In 1904 and 1805 Coun-
ctimen Willlams and Cralg were elect-
e at different times acting mayor, and
it = very noticeable that when the act.

ing mayor had occasion to approve
claims or pay rolls he personally In
proper mauner affixed his signature
to the elaim or pay roll in the place
provided for that purpose, Even
though the clalms reach the counctl

i an incomplefe manner as to {tem-
1zation, verification, certification by
the auditor, approval by the proper
committes of the counetl, they should
not, fn fact, then he allowed and or-
deved pald by the council, This Is
(e final eheck ar to the completeness
and correctness of the claim or pay-
voll,  Upon any clalm reaching the
counell incomplete in any respect, saima
shonld be Immediately referred for
correction

The anditors concluda thelr volumi-
nous report by making suggestions on
the following subjects

“Claims, How to be Kept.,” Minutes,
signing and Comparison;" "Clty Audi.

tor, Slgning Pay toll;"  “Postage,
Freight, Telegrams, ote Attaching
Vouchers,” “"Chief's Sundries;” <Con-
tractors, Kstimates, Vouchers, etc,”

‘Endorsemant of Warrants;" "“"Record.
or and Auditor, Duties and Compensa-
tion."

FAMOUS STRIKE BREAKERS,

The mos! famous strike breakers in
the land are Dr, King's New Life Pijis
Wwhen liver and bowels go on strike,
they quirkly settied the trouble, and
the puritying work goes right on, Best
cure for constipation, headache and diz-

ziness, 2ie at Z. C. M. 1. drug store,
112-114 8o, Maln 8t Ut

ING NEWS: TUERDAY, MAY

e . o T 7 P 2 it < S S e e el | gt 4 B S r——

15, 1906.

AFFAIRG OF
WEBER COUNTY,

Commissioners Considering the
Proposition of Purchasing
Voting Machines.

FISH SAVING DEVICE SUCCESS

Salt Lake & Ogden Brings Coudemnas
tion Suit for Right of Way to
Ogden Canyon,

Ogden, May 15,~The action taken re-
cently by the board of county commis-
sioners in purchasing fish nets and
large cans for conveying fish has al-
ready more than pald for the small
amount expanded {n the saving of trout
from being destroyed in  irvigation
ditches, according to the report fur-
nished the board at its regular mest-
ing yesterday afternoon by Fish and
Game Warden Grow, These cang and
nats have heen fn the possession of Mr,
Grow about two weeks only, and in thag
tima he has saved from going down the
Huntsville canal 40 pounds of trout
from eight to twenty inches long, he-
sldea over 1,000 smaller fish, These fish
wepg taken in the cans and replanted
in the South Fork of the Ogden rviver,
From the Woolf creek Mr, Grow saved
about 2,500 trout, which he replanted in
the North Fork, From this yeport it is
very evident that in the past thousan is
of troul have gone down the canaly
and irrigation ditehes and dled, which
in the future will ba saved,

4, ', Hamllton of the United States
Btandard Voting Machine company,
presented to the board a lengthy state-
ment showing the great saving of costs

for the sprinkling of Ogden canyon
roud, and the contract was awarded to
Mr. Carver, whose bhid was for $91 pey
motnth

A, M. King, general foreman of the
Oregon Short Line track work, appliea
to the county for the free use of waler
from the infirmary reservolr to water
a lawn and flower bed the company de.
glres putting in at Roy station, The
matter was referred to Commissioners
Stanford and Madson with power to
act,

FOR RIGHT OF WAY.

Lake & Ogden Brings
Condemnation,
Ogden May 15
Ogden rvallway
attorney, | R.

salt sSult in

“The Salt Lake and
company, through ite

Hollingsworth, has
commenced condemnation proceedings
In the District court against Mathew
8 Browning et al, to condemn @ piece
of land along Its proposed right ot
way to the mouth of Ogden canyon, The
plaintiff alleges that it has endeavored
to purchase the land but the defendants
rofused to sell, that a falr value of the
land is $150 which amount it is
willing to pay for the property The
gult promises to be an interesting one,
as It 18 gtated the Ogden Rapid Transit

company i desirous of keeping the
Bamberger peaple from getting the
right of way,

In the case of Henvy Marx company

against Rlchard Douglas et al The
defendant was granted ten days In
which to prepare motion for a new
trial, This {g the suit which Was

brought against the defendants to re-
cover on their fallure to keep w
tract to furnish 91,000 pounds of wool
to plaintiffs, which suit was won hy
Marx,

The trial of the sult of T, 1. Kelle
agalnst the Oregon Short Line com
pany, has heen set for trial May 23

The $50,000 damage suit of Wim, Call
against the Vnion Pacifie is still on
trinl in the diztrict court,

TWO COUPLES WED
The county elerk granted marriage

lleenses to the following couples

', J. 8prout. 25, and Miss Cora Farr,
22 both of Ogden city

. R, Hilman 31, of Bingham and
Miss Cora Malan, 26, of Salt Lake Uity,

BRIEFS AND PERSONALS

M Nultermausg, a native of Holland
was admitted to citizenship by Judge
Howell

County Chambers

Treasurer Almu D

B ——

R, Hand, Clyde Stewart, Priseilla Lud.
low, Earl Wall, Emily Mace, Edward
J. Johnson, Henry Fernsien, Edward
L. Ferusten, Lols A. Mace,

PAYSON

Samuel K. Tavior, district supervisor:
D. Foster Jluff, Tedacher—Delpha E.
Barnett, Zelln Ler Wehb, Flsla Leviene
Dixon, Maggie Finlayson, Lella Wilson,
Allie May Butler, Robert 1. Billa, Pred
Lioyd Finlayzon, Cleon Price Dandels,
Orpha L. Doan, Edna Johngon, lLizzie
Worthington, Zeela Colvin, Dora M.
Wightman, Cecil Gardner, Joseph F,
Quigley, James Owen Majllng, Albert
Lester  Francom, Alma Lee Jones,
Owen . Douglass, Roy Haskell, Vore
non Daniels,

LEHI.

G. N. Chlld, Digtrict Supervisoy; Joss
eph Anderson, Teacher —~Ada 1. Wrig-
ley, Aurclius Ross, Myrtle Willis, Clar-
enee H. Yates, Honry K. Nafsbitt, Mor-
vie Briges, George A, Lewis, Loule A,
Thomas, Hyde A, Willlg, Willlam E.
Dorton, Vera Taylor, James Anor
Whipple, Chelta R, Davig, Arthur Shaw,
Marvel Comer, Viola Gardner, Lester
W. Anderson, Melvin Smith, Lelia Pe-
terson, (Gladvs Southwick, Ethel 1. All-
ved, Hazel J. Evans, Zella V. Rhodes,
Eliza B, Phillips, BEmma Hunger, Daley
B, Kirkham, Goldie Dorton, Verland
Davis, Olive M. Stoker, Rena Bushman,

Flovilla Fvans, Valarius Rpes, Eva
Willis, Gearge A,V Harris, Warren
Ashton, Jennie €. Smith, Arthur Q,

Wilson, Merlin G, Southwick
ALPINE

Rabert L, Ashly, Prineipal and Teach-
er—~Fern J. Brown, Hilda Strong, Me=
vinda K. Mavne, Josephine M. Beck,
Esther Healey, Lula Bateman, Vijotor
I Olsen, Wesley J. Beck, Fred Strang,
James H, Reck, Lilian V. MoDanlel,

Clifford 0. Strong,
Muabel H, Carligle

PLEABANT GROVE,

Willie A, Bateman,

Tani H, Walker, distriet super-
Visog wid  teachor Idella Fage, Jo=
seph Wadley, FEmma Weeks, Lawrencs

Radmall, Louisn Ogden, Wavne Clark,

Merle Foutz, June Lund, Krnest Olsen,
Lynne Roblso Leon Smith, Myrtle
Johnson, Clarence Wright, Ora Har-
vey, Mary Jorgenson, Dahlia Radmall,
William  Harvey, Alma  Kirk, Isaao
Hayves, Rosa Culllmors, Mamle Mongon,
Jogeph Walker, Vervelne Hayes, ('le-
one Lund, (Mlarence Christensen, Clif.

ol Harper, Reynard Weat,
Jacobh, Peagl Adams, Frank Humphries,

Swenson,

at electlons by the use of the company®s | has & large force of nsxistants ‘}‘ ,“';‘ K | Ethel Wilson, Mae Ri hards. Hazel
voting machines, He stated that by | ¥ paring the first tax notle g "‘- “‘; Fhorne, Lacy Olpin, Badie T_vh-r.-nn,
the usa of the machines the 26 districts | Year. There will he about 10,000 igsued } Clura Willlamson, Clarence Newman,
in Ogden could be reduced to 13, which | and mailed 'hle- week . fhe Tariatin ol Erma Garff, Stella Sundberg.
would he a saving of $607 by cut- Funeral services ..\.; 's 1 \”li \‘I' -”na SANTAOU N
ting out 12 districte on judges alone, Dr. Lyman Skeen will he hs d ;u ‘ 1 N\
bhesides a saving of $180 for ballotg be- Tabernacle Wednesday al “ C RRAE | J. WL Jdohnson, principal and teacher;
ing printed and $117 in the expense of Clork David Jensen of the 1 unteipa’ { Tizzie Borgeson, Lenora Peterson, Jens
counting the ballots, making a_total | court is confined to his home nurews } nie £. Backman, Vernes V. Duke, Brigs
saving in ona election of $594 The 13 | & badly swollen foot eaused by a yrusty ham |.,-“,“““ Henrlatta Tohnaon.
machines necesegary for Ogden would nail being run into ’,'ﬂ Rollen Tietjon, Bdna Le Baron, Clara
aoat  $8.450, which amount could be Tonlght a musicale will be l:"‘;"\ by Openghaw, Dora Openshaw, Willard I,
gaved in less thap 10 years. The com the pupils of the state s h.-uv'|' 01 ‘vhl Carter, David M. Olson, James A, Cars
migsioners are carefully considering the hiind under the direction of Prof, Ba ter, Jesse A, Johnson, Andrew A. Bore

3 b t g ines for | lantyns ROSON
11‘::::1“.1‘1;1!‘16:!‘)! FELSERIY A ] Dantel Marelson, whe was struck by e

Bids were received from Dmu.l_ Pens | an ;nn.ym,.hflw “"f' \-.m'h'. h-‘\ ~fvlll*:vl|-' PIRATING FOLEY'S HONEY AND
nett, F. W, Wood, Arthur M. Ferrin, erably improved, although he is st s
Thomuas W, Stoker and H, 8. Carver ! unable to movs around Foley & Co., Chicagn. originated Honey

oiny & Co, e o, orginater 0

ﬁ S = e g ren == s A m“‘ = S and ] 3" U8 & lhl!i.l' nhd 1"”‘“ [..“\,.(]vv». Rl”'l

The “News' s delivered by carriel
eents per month
dule, agent for Daily
Church Works, Residence,

All payvments atd complaints should he
gaturday and S8ami-Weekly

PROVO DEPARTMENT

UTAH COUNTY GRADUATES.

At Pleasant Grove Today 378 Districd
school Pupils Reccive Diplomas,

Special Correspondence
Provo, May 16.~-Three hundred and
seventv-eight pupils of the Utah couns
ty mehools graduated today from the
elghth grade at Pleasant trove, Thore
was a large attendance of parents and
relatives of the pupils and the pretty
litle city presented a Jivaly and in-
teresting  appeavance, The visitors
were generously entertained by the
citizens and the day was in every wal
an enjoyable ona, The exercises of
which @ program follows, ware pre-
sided over by County Superintendant
L. E. Eggertaen
PROGRAM,
0:30 A M.

CROLUS o400 Ploasant Grove Graduales

Prayer

Address of Welcome
Bullock,

Rerponce A

Musfe, Sentiments and Readings,
Representalives,

Address to Graduates

Addresses,

Mayor Jas. 0.

Class

2P M

“Hail to Thee, Utah™ ..
County Valecditorian
Presentation of Diplomas, )

Addresses, State Sunt, A, € Nolgon,
Pres, Jos L. Kingsbury, Pres. Geo, H
Brimhall, : ‘

This evening a grand balil wiil ]
given at which the graduates and visit-
org will he the guests,

The following are the graduates and
schools

378 Graduales
Minle C'reer

he

SPRINGVILLE

N 9 Nielsen Adlsirict supervisor;
M. L Merrill, teacher.—Oro Royiance
Nellle Curtls, Anna 1, Hill, Blanche

1

Oakley, Jessie Bird, Laura Bivd, Peal
Kelsey, La Prale Btraw, Fthel Single-
tor, Dorothy Haymond, Angus Boyer,
Reunel N, Packard, Delia Hafen, Lva
Anderson, Tvy Hall, Marie Clark, Eliza.
beth Reynolds, Ruth Phillips, Kather-
en (Chew, Francls Stevenson, Emily
Larsen. Pearl Strong, Mary L. Thorn,
Sumantha Thorn, Louisa Evans, Zinn
R. Johnson, Osso Bowlden, Caroline
Barker, Hliza Deal, Clara Worthen
Lucina Clark, Vida Houtz, (‘hloe Boy-
er, Roy Harmer, Floyd Kelly, Ikarl
Groesbeck, Chauncey Childs, Roscoe
Orandall, Wm, B. Clark, Glenn Alle-
man, Le Vere Crandall, Sterling E
Price. Charles Miner, Wm MceKenzle,
Alta. Crandall, Barbara Clements, Ivy
L. Crandall, Nellle E. Weight toberta
Hutehingon, Clara Jean Beardall, Hazel
Fullmer, Martha J. Hill, Clara Lamb-
son, Mamie Crandall, Mary Ceder-
land,
AMERICAN FORK,

Osmon Justesen, distriot supervisor,
Jogeph B, Forbes, teacher.—Willie
Hunter, Lizzie Crossman, Lulla Pulley,
Clyde P. Crookston, Iva Dell Murphy,
Alma Robinson, Jennis Hunter, Owen
Thornton, Zina A. Baker, Jos. F. Wal.

ton, wWarren F, Anderson. (I1ce Bome=
merville, Geo. Hunter, [ Leffler
Fddia Flrmage, Lester | Jimes
R. Chipman, Frank B, Croosman, Wil-

He Gardner, Chas. Forbes, Arthur Tat-
tersall, Myrtle Adams, Lizzie Boley
Lottls Crystal, Lola Wagstaff, Althera

Vance, Altce B, Chadwick, Tda Robin-
son, Jno. Makin, Mabel Doyle, Sadie
Thornton, Thomas 1. Chipman, Louie

HEALTH RESTORED

Y YOUR BITTERS

is the miat of the thousands of lext|
monlals received from grateful peopls
With such proof to back It there s no
logical reason why any man or woman
should remain siekly, Get a hottle of

HOSTETTER’S
STOMACH BITTERS

today and jet 1t reatore your health, ton,
For Indigestion, Dyspepsia, Bloating,
Sour Risings, Headache, Costiveneos,

Greenwouod.
LAKFE BHORE.

David Prior, Principal and Teacher

lia Rarney, Chylgtic Ferguson,
erixon, Rose Eleanor Jones
lowe, Orpha Bearle, Phonbe
Miunfe Bellow
Youd,

son, Henry Krawmer, Ann E,

monp Adamson.
MAPLETON,

ullmer, Minnle Gallup, L
Fyva Marchbanks, 1vy
Marthan  Allan, Bell Curtis,
Whiting, Fred Robingon, Richard Bird
Byron Mendenhall,

CLINTON,

Franeig Shelton, Principal and Teach-
er--1da Lewls, Minnle Oberhanaly,
Pearl Sargent

THISTLE

tay Stewart, Princtpal and Toacher
Muriel Randall, Enima Noakes, Visalia
Gurdner, Mabel Gardner, Leo Milton
Noakes, Frank Leck

GOSHIEN,
W. M. Phillippl, Principal and Teachs

CrsEidy

ella Enow

er—Zina M, Tayloy Huazel Nelson,
Samuel A, Trotter, Raymond 1), Steele,
Isahel 1., Jenkins,

HIGHLAND

Jamesg C, Ore, Teacher—3, Feramorze

Beok
SALEM

John I, Hayes, Principal and Teach-
er—Elmer L. Madsgen, Guy L, Wilson,
Ehrra V, Gardner, Clara M, Keele, J
Henrletta Sabin, Harrviet Jackman, Al
tan G. Taylor, Julia A, Peterson, Fern
M. RBtone, Chuarles 1 Gardner, Rogco
t', Hanks, Arthur L. Hateh, David
Hanks, Emma A, Christensen,

SPRING LAKE,

Jennie Johnson, Princlpal and Teach-
sp=Mary Tavior, W, Archer Butler
Sarah 8 Spainhower,

TUCKER,

Mill Fork School, Orville ¢, Day,

Teacher—Katle Beagley, lda Viola

Chadwick,
LINCOLN

Spencer School, H, M. Alrd, Teachet
J. Lols Patten, Hazel R. Daw, Vera (',
Salisbury, Roselie Terry, Ellora Karten-
ner,

Lake View Bchool, Ray Wentz, Teach-
er—Clarn Madsen, Florence M. Juhn-
son, Layfayette M, Johnson, Kthel Nut-
tall, Fern Scott.

Vineyard School
Milicent Clegg,

SPANISH FORK.

Jennie Holdaway,

I. Presion Creer, District Superyvisop
John P, Morgan, Geo. H. Dubols Teach
erg—=Willie Roach, lsle ek, Annk
Mhomas, Isabelin Smith, Ross Collet,
Annle B, Romer|l Tebertha  Da
Claran K. Romertl, Wilthert Olss) 1Ry
Thomas, Jennie [. Evans, lLeroy N
son, Serenn A. Hanson, Hannali Beok
Mary Davis, Amella P, Peterso Ly
man Haualverson, Elsia J, Hobertson,
Eleanor 8toker, Lewis Swanson, Viala
Cornaby, Mae Hales, Kate H, Davis,
Forence Roach Amey Wilkins, La
Verne Hales, Hannah Hansen, Arthu
T. McKell, Vera Hockhill, Avrchie Heck-

strom, Verne Thomas, G. Ray Hales, A,
Lilltan Jex, Gilhert Johngon, Catherine
Bearnson, Hazel Money, Ethel Thomas
Albert E. Money, Minnie R. Creer,
Maggie Miller, Estella P, Bradford, Le
one N. Hanson, Bliss Lewis, Melbourns
Cox, Serenus H. Gardner, Margaret M
» Markham, J. Bruce Jongs,
as, Hannah Johnson, Em
ity ', Miller, Willlain F. Bearnson, Lu
oy McKell, Annle Lewis, Bruce Hayass
George Hicks, Estella Kvans, Hannah
Jones, Rhoda Thompson, Polly Natllo
Ressle Jensen, Ellza Martell, Florer
Naillon, Ethel Wilsou, Florence Ne
son, Blla Finch, Isabella Evans, Mny
Johnson, Serena Andrus, Jessic Kirs
wan, Ada Beck,

BENJAMIN,

F. 1. Hickman, Principal and Teach-
er—Ira Morrigon, JFerrin L. Muanwill

Female Illg or Malaria it 1s excellent,

Pearl Ludlow, Monree Bingham, James

f‘% \

Thomas Ashby, Amimon Ferguson, Nel-
Moroni
Leetham, Phoebe Meagon, J, Leon Rob.
Allen RBel-
Anderson,
g Lotetin A, Creor, Ollve
Argyle, John 1. Angus, Jogeph A. Adani-

Junius Banks, Prineipal and Teacher

Lee,

Martin

.

on mecount of the great merit and popue
larity of Faoley's Honey

worthless imitationg have
ing names. Bewave of them

and Tar many jm-
ftations are offered for the gemtine, 1hesn
dimilar sound-
The genus-
ine Foley's Honey and Tar s in & yellow

. Al Sundny xeapted at 1 package., Ask for it and refuse anv suh-
‘ night At £ bom atitute. 1t e the heat remedy for coughs
oW Orders  taken. for and colds, For sale hy F. J. Hill Drag Co,
01t West Fourth North 8t _— e e e e
—— o ool
Armstrong, Mary  Walker, Myrtie Of course the summer

makes a difference in
our business, but not
a great deal, because
every good housewife
needs -

“THAT
G2OD
COAL”

Every day in the year,

BAMBERGER,

161 Meighn Street,

The Companies in
Our Office Repre-
sent Over $127,.

000‘000 in Assets

Note Them.

Hartford Fire Cenaee o $22,000,000
North British & Mer. .., £5.000,000

Phenix of Brooklyn..,.. 8,000,000
Hamburg, Bremen.,.... 3,800,000
Teutonia Insuranca (o, 600, 000
Recurity of Baltimora 500,004
HOME FIRE OF UTAH 500,000
(the only local company.)
Heartford Steam Doller. 3,100,000
and
United States Fidellty &
Guaranty Co 3,400,000

HEBER J. CRANT & CO.

Ganeral Insurance,
20-26 South Maln St
K|alt C'ity, Utah

Lake

WATCHES

Cleaning vess $1.00
Main Spring .. $1.00

CARTERJEWELRYCO.

34 Main St
Sign of the Big Wateh,

o

Permanently Curedby
OR. KLINE'S GREAT

IT NERVE RESTORER

CONSULTATION parsanal or by mall, treatios sl

$2 TRIAL BOTTLE FREE

B Lt Eiopay” S5dae, st Vit
wnvoos Disonsens, o A o

Dance, mNmy.p):-n{-ug:. Foundet 18

P

gty A b

N d' - ‘!,“"
AT

el
" $oo e

g

e e

SO

e R

hisl B
1
A‘i;" :

Y i

ba ]
it i |
fhes A
l;:'
b] :
~0‘ i |"(‘
R
35 wi¥
CIe.
b T S
L 5T SR
g
i AR
2k i
B
Al

!

0

i
]
J
1 .
AR
l 1 2
i }, 'l
Y !




